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pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This certificate is hereby granted to TEL HAI RETIREMENT COMMUNITY

LEGAL ENTITY

Tooperate LAKEVIEW AT TEL HAI PERSONAL CARE

HAME OF FAGILITY OR AGENCY

Located at _PQ BOX 1904200 TEL HA! CIRCLE,HONEY BROOK, PA 19344

(CONMPLETE ADDRESE OF FATIITY OR AGENCY}

ADDRELS OF SATELUTE TR ADDRESS OF SATELLITE S

ADTHESS OF BATELLITE BITE ARDRERS QI BATELUTE BITE

ADIIRESG OF GATELLITE BITE ADORESSE OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide Personal Care Homes

TYFE OF SERVICELS TO BE PROVIDED

The total number of persons which may be cared for at one Hme may not exceed 100

or the maximum capacity permitted by the Certificate of Occupancy, whichever is smaller.
Secure Dementia Care Unit - 55 Pa.Code §§ 2600.231-239 - Capacity 7

(MAXIMURE CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

This certificate is granted in accordance with the Human Services Code of 1967, P.L. 31, as amended, and Regulations

55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600: Personal Care Homes

MANUAL HUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATIONS)

and shall remain in effect from _April 20, 2018 undif _April 20,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance with applicable laws and regulations.

Neo: 173640

Aolend £ Aot st K Eisn—

HESUHNG OFFICER . U LEFUTY SEORETARY

NOTE: This cantificate is fssued for the above sile(s) only and s not transfarable
and should be posted i & vonspicuous piace in the faciity. HS 628cke - 218




pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

APR 2 3 2018

Mr. David Shenk

President & Chief Executive Officer
Tel Hai Retirement Community
P.O. Box 190, 1200 Tel Hai Circle
Honey Brook, Pennsylvania 19344

RE: Lakeview at Tel Hai Personal Care
P.O. Box 190
4200 Tel Hai Circle
Honey Brook, Pennsylvania 19344
license #: 173640

Dear Mr. Shenk:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
February 27, 2018 and February 28, 2018, of the above facility, the violations with 55
Pa. Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary. Your license is enclosed.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com//BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential.

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
§25 Farster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 171207 717.783.3670 1 F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs stale pa.us



Mr. David Shenk
The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider inspection

responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosures
License
License Inspection Summary



' VIOLATION REPORT :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES §5 Pa.Code Chapfer 2600

_Pagetofé

PCH Name: LAKEVIEW AT TEL HAI PERSONAL CARE

Licgnse Humber: 17364

Addrags: PO BOX 190 4200 TEL HAI CIRCLE, HONEY BROOK, PA 19344

County: Chesler

Admlntslratat: Cynthia Dallara

Region: SOUTHEAST

Lagal Enllty Name: TEL HA! RETIREMENT COMMUNITY"

Leﬁz'x! Entity Address: PQ BOX 1901200 TEL HAI CIRGLE, HONEY BROOK, PA 18344

Certificalo{s) of Oécupancy 5
lp.g
{5/27/1988
CWOPA Dept, of LI

Stalfing Hours
Resldent Support: 118

Tolal Daliy Siaff: 232

Waking Staff; 174

Typo of Inspsctian: Full

"BHA Dockef Numbar:

T

Hotlce: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspaction(s)
Renewal =~ =

On-Slte Inspestions Dates and Department Representatives On-Slie

02/27/2018; Fraeman, Sebrlna; Gray, Dean
02/28/2018: Fracman, Sabrina; Gray, Dean

Off-8ile Inspecilon Datas and Inspeotors, If Appllcable

©thar Detalls ¥
Partial or Fult Triggers:

Randem Indloatorg!

Resldent Demographle Data as of Inspection Dates

* Llcensed gapacl'w: 100
Numbar of Resldents Seryed: 92
Secured Damentla Care Unit h'x Home: Yes
Arnz; Lower Level '
| Secured Damentla Unlt Capaclty, If Appileable: 7

Nimberof Realdents Served In Secured Demantla Care Unlt,
If applloable: 7

Numbar of Current Hosplea Resldents: 6

Numbar of Hosplcé Residan(s In past year: 11

Number of Resldents whos
" Recelve Supplemantal Sacurjty Income: 0
Ara 60 Yoars of Age or Clder; 87
Have Mental lliness; A .
Have an Intellastuai tl]sab!;iiy: ] .
Have a Mobllity Meed; 22 .
. Have a Physical Dlsabfilty: § -
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(AR VIEVIEW) [ -

" Page20f6 .

\folaﬁan Report: 1?384 0212712018 - Freeman Sabdna
PCH Name:! LAKEVIEW AT TEL HAl PERSONAL CARE .

1. REQULATION 66 Pa,Code §2600

2600,66(g) - Direct care slaff persons, anclllary slaff persons, substilute personne! and regularly schedu!ed voiunteers

shall be frained annually in the following areas:

(1) Fire safety completed by a fire safely ex;zert orby a slaff persen trained by 2 fire safe{y eXpert,
- {2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recegmtian and response lo crises and emergency siluations,

{3) Resident rights.

{4} . The Older Adull Proteclive Serv ces Acl (35 F’ 8. §8 10228161~ 10225 51 02)

(5} Falls and acsident prevention. -

" {8) New popu!afima groups that are bemg served al the home thal ware not previously served, If applzcabie

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Ancillary slaif person A did nol recelve lralning In ﬂre safely or emergency pracedires durlng ihe 2017 lra{mng year

3 PLAN OF CORRECTIOM (POC) {Attach pagea 83 NECLSTATY. Remember that you must sign and datc any sftached pages.)
Includs sleps lo comrset the.violstion descrided shove and slops lo provent simfier viofalian from ocevning agaln, If sleps cannof bg mmpia!ad

Immodialely, include dates by which the "!eps wiil be complated,

1. Ancillary staff person completed fire safety training on 4/9/18 and emergency procedures
) tralning on 4/18/18, both prowded by Director of Facllities/Fire Safety Expert,
2. Areview of training assigned to all ancillary staff was completed by Administrator and Vice -
President of Human Resources. This will ensure that the correct tra!mnns are ass:gned to all

ancillary team members

3. administrator or designee will complete an audit each qmrter, untll the end of 2018, to ensure
that all ancillary team members complete the requzred annua! training, Results of the audit will
be reviewed at the Performance Improvement meeting.

Date{s} of Prevlcus Vioiation( s) |

Repeat Viofatlon: No

Signature of Légal Enfity Represenf.a_twa

(Regulred an EVERY Page)

@L&Wmm OeA

Printed Name and Tile of Lagal Entity Reprasentatlye

{Requirad on EVERY Page) Cl{ﬁ—r{\—'{ﬂ; DaL GulA MJ/MV] 1 SWM

Per sonaf (ifuLQ,

Dite !_( 8‘&5

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THISLINEL -, -

The above plan of conrection s approved a8 of 4 / 4
(Date)
The abaove plan of correclion was approved by -
; nitfals)

Plan of correction lmpfemenianca stafus as of {/122 5/ ;g ,
R O 'e)

[l Fuii;r implemenled
E" Partlally Implemented - Adequaia ngress
D Padiaiylmplemenied lnadequaieProgress

[L] Notimplemented




» - » Page 3 of 6
Violation-Report: 1/364 - 02/27/2078 - Freeman, Sabiina :
PCH Nama: LAKEVIEW AT TEL HAl PERSONAL CARE .

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 .
2600 100(a) The extarlor of lhe building and the bu:!dmg grounds or yard must be In good repa%r and free of hazards

2a, DESGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The sacurad demeniia care uni( palic was uneven. The cenlér squams by tha drainaga specifically iha four surrounding !he iles, wars
falilng info the dra!n ,

3. PLANOF CDRRECTION {(POC) (Attach poges asmccssary Remember that you must sign and date eny aftathed pERES.)

Include steps fo comect the vivlelion dodénbed aliade snd sleps (o pmvan{ ¥ sfmflarvimlauan from occuﬂﬁ')g agaln. If steps eannot b mmpfe:ed
fmmedfale[y, includa datas by vehich the slops w:!l he comp! alad .

" 1. The center squa res were fmmediateiy repaired on the secure dementia umt patEO See
attached photao, : '
2. The-patio area will be mspected monthly for the naxt six months by the Director ofAduit
Day Services or designee. . -
3. Results of ’ghe audits will be reviewed at th_e monthly Performance improvement meeting.

1

Repaat Violation: No Pale(s) of Pravlous Violaflon(a) ’
Slgnature of Legal Enlity Reptesentative
{Reculred on EVERY Pags} * - Wm &/leu,z/ }210 Lb?\l PC,PC
Printed Name and Tltle of Legal Entity Ropresenta{wa . Persenef Care Daté
{Required on "EVERY Page}” C/W'L Lo DM[@(-J&, %WLI/E lSW L{ L% l@
. DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH]S LINEl Vi

- - / )
The above plan of correction {s approved as of (Df J ¢ Pgan of carracion Implementalion statua as of L/ / f Pl
T ; . o . / {é S

(Dale
D Fully implememad

/B/?amaﬁylmplemenled Adequale Progress '
D Padially Implemented - Inadequate Prqgre_ss
[:] Not Implemenled - )

The above plan qr-ccrrec.lien Was appm\f&d. by
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Page 4 of &

Violation Repert: 17364 - 02/27/2018 - Freéeman, Sabrina
PCH Name: LAKEVIEW AT TEL HAl F’ERSONAL CARE |

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Cods §2aon :
2600.107(d) - The wilten emergency procedures shaii be raviewed, updaled ahd submllted annualiy {o lhe !oca!
emesgency management agency. : o .

2a, DESCRIPTIO’N OF VIOLATION
The homa's wrillen emergency pmcadures have nol been reviewed, Lspdated and submsited to 1he Emergency management agency
since February 7, 201? .

\

3, PLAN oF CORRECTJON (POC) (Altach papes as necessary. Rr_uzcmhc,r ol you must sign and dale any aftachcd pages)’
Ineludo sleps fo camact e vidlation desaribed above and stops o ‘Proveni a s:m:!ar vialafjon flam ocwmng agsin, If sleps cannol be compleled
Immad! a!e:y Inuiucs dales by which the steps wilt be mmp!a!eo'

“
- n’

1. The written emergency procedures were updated and submitted to Chester. County
Department of Emergency Services on February 27, 2018. See attached letter. ,

2. The Executive Vice President of Operations and Admmlstrator will create a tickier system 10
ensure submission is cofpleted prior to Feb 27, 2019 See attached appoimment from '
Outlook Calendar. .

_Repeat Violation: No o Date(s) of Prev!cus Vielatlon{s}:
I Gy 11, 0.0 PO
Printed Name afd Title of Lagal Entity Represen(ailva \OWSG\{'L(MQ Lu_n; ‘ Date
[Requlred 6n EVERY Pae) (‘,u\ﬂtu& Da M At Mhauib( L{ ]?)
. DEPARTMENT USE ONLY , HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! .
The ahove plan of correction s ﬁmeVEd as of M o Plan of carrectmn nmplementatlon slalus as of /E 22% / Z?
. , . (Pale) -} * ‘ {Date)
S I L__] Fuli; implemented ‘
' IZj Partially Implsmented - Adaquate Progress
Tha above plan of carraction was approved by . [:] Pamaily implemenled - Inadequate P{ogfess
) . (fiits) [] Netimplemented




JPage fofs

Violation Report:™17364 - 02127!2(318 Freoman, Sebrina
PCH Namu: LAKEVIEW AT TEL HA! PERSONAL CARE

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Coda §2600 _
| 2600.224(a) - A determination shall be made within 30 daysprior {o admfssim and decurnentsd.on the Depariment’s -
“preadmission sereening form that {he needs of tha resldent can bs mel by lhe services prowded by the homa ‘

+

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION . ' . ' . .
The pre-admission.scroening form for residanl #1. admitled oo -1 7 dees rol licluda a deierminailon !hal‘lha nofne can mael thair
sevice needs, . - ' . .

The pfe-adrmsoron screening {urm far resldent #2 sdmmed on .M 7 doss nol indude 2 dc{erminafmn that the: home cen meet thelr
- service needs.

el

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC-) (Atrack ppges ssncce.ssar} Remember thatyou Toust st am! datc any annched pages,y

Include sleps to corrack tha viclallon dsscribed sbove snd stops fo pre ven! a simifar Vislation trom acx:unfng agsin, If steps cennol be completed
.vmmedla!eb' incliicta dales by which tha sleps wiif be complated. ™

[

.

1 The two preadmiss on screening farms were, corracted by the Health Services Coordinator -
during the renewal inspection.

2. All preadmission screen forms will be double checked by the Service Facmtator or the
Admission Coordinator prior to entering in the medical record.

3. Amonthly audit of preadmission screenings will be completed by Admissions Coordinator
rmonthly for the next three ‘months.” Results of the zudits wm be reviewed at the
Performanca Emprovement Meetmg ‘

. . . ,

Repeat\fioiat[on: No Date{s} of Prévlcua Violation(s): : . )
Signature of Legal Entlty Raprasantat ve . R
{Reguired on EVERY Page) ' Cﬁ%’fm W QD LDM[ \OC{«\“ )
Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Represen(a!!\-fe . \pe,lr,smdve C@f({, Date

{Reaulred on EVERY Paga) Q/‘W /DQ/LL()«{CL’ Mmmlﬁffﬂw xe H L% I 8

DEPARTMENT USE ONE.Y/HOMES MAY NOT WRiTE BELOW THIS LENE! ,

The zbove plan of cerreclion is apprcvecz’ as of - W Plan of mﬁacﬂon Implemantation slalus a5 af / /V
: - - : T ;(ga;ié] :

(Date) Lo

) [] Filly Implemented

fﬁ/rﬂaﬁy [mplemenled - Adequate Progress
/

The above plan of correclion was approved by I:] Panfahy Implemented - Inadequale Progress

: ial
(ntal) D Nol impiemented






